## 505348198 02/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5394981

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
NATIONAL CHENG K	UNG UNIV	ERSITY	RSITY		12/04/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Name: SILICAN INC.						
Street Address:		GRAND PAVILION, HIBISCUS WAY, 802 WEST BAY ROAD				
Internal Address:		P.O. BOX 31119				
City:		GEORGE TOWN				
State/Country:		CAYMAN ISLANDS				
Postal Code:	 KY1-12	KY1-1205				
Patent Number: 9 <sup>-</sup>		9196905				
Patent Number: 91		9196905	196905			
CORRESPONDENCE						
		(703)683-1080	3)683-1080			
Correspondence will		. ,	s first; if that is un	successi	ful, it will be sent	
using a fax number,	-		essful, it will be se	nt via US	Mail.	
		703-683-0500	o@baconthomas.com			
		•	ON & THOMAS, PLLC			
-		625 SLATERS LAN				
		4TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIR	GINIA 22314-1176			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TZEN3008/E	TZEN3008/EM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EUGENE MA	EUGENE MAR			
SIGNATURE:		/Eugene Mar	/Eugene Mar/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/27/2019	02/27/2019			
otal Attachments: 1		I				
ource=TZEN3008 Ass	signment#p	age1.tif				

source=TZEN3008\_Assignment#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U.S. Patent No. <u>US 9,196,905 B2</u>, granted on 2015/11/24, for "Diamonal film coated electrode for battery", recorded at Reel/Frame 032049 / 0631, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to <u>SiLican Inc.</u>, located at <u>Grand Pavilion</u>, <u>Hibiscus Way</u>, <u>802 West Bay Road, P.O. Box 31119, KY1-1205, Cayman Islands</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to proceed against, sue or otherwise enforce said patent or equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of said patent or equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEEOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY

By Chien Asy Chen Signature

Chien-Hsu CHEN, Director

Printed Name and Title

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 048449 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 02/27/2019**